## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of Sta

0087085 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 4/30/2020 10:21:41 AM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: DISTRICT JUDGES' ASSOCIATION OF KENTUCKY, INC.

Company ID: 0087085 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 2/22/1978 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/30/2020 10:21:41 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

FAYETTE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT ATTENTION: JUDGE LINDSAY HUGHES THURSTON 150 N. LIMESTONE

LEXINGTON, KY 40507

**Registered Agent Name/Address** 

JUDGE AMY S. ANDERSON 300 E. MAIN ST. CAMPBELLSVILLE, KY 42718

## **Current Officers**

President	HON. J. FOSTER COTTHOFF 100 JUSTICE WAY, HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240
Secretary	HON. AMY SULLIVAN ANDERSON P.O. BOX 1183, CAMPBELLSVILLE, KY 42719
Treasurer	HON. LINDSAY HUGHES THURSTON 150 N. LIMESTONE, LEXINGTON, KY 40507
Vice President	HON. STEPHANIE PEARCE BURKE 600 WEST JEFFERSON ST., LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

## **Directors**

Director

Director HON. JERRY D. CROSBY 100 WEST MAIN STREET, LA GRANGE, KY 40031
Director HON. BILL OLIVER 107 N. MAIN ST., 3rd FLOOR, RM. 305, NICHOLASVILLE, KY 40356

40300

HON. JOHN M. McCARTY 130 E. WASHINGTON ST., HARTFORD, KY 42347

**Signatures** 

Signature Judge Lindsay Hughes Thurston

Title Treasurer